2/13/25, 9:06 AM Gmail - Re: new order F250008_Dartin Slovakia

M Gma" Aqib Majeed <viamed.aqib.majeed@gmail.com>

Re: new order F250008 Dartin Slovakia

Katarina Semancova <katarina.semancova@dartin.sk> 13 February 2025 at 07:46

To: Agib Majeed <viamed.aqgib.majeed@gmail.com>

Hi Aqib,
thank you for email.
Please send the all goods together.

thank you
Katarina

Dna 12.2.2025 o 15:49 Agib Majeed napisal(a):

Hello
Good afternoon
Thank you, your payment was received.

| do need to advise you we have a lead time of 4-6 weeks before we can dispatch your order as we are
waiting for stock to arrive the Oxygen Sensor R-47V.

If you want we can part ship what we have in stock and ship the R-47V's when they arrive but | do need to
advise you will need to pay carriage again for the part shipment.

Please let me know what you would like to do.
Kind regards

Aqib Majeed
Office Administrator
Viamed Ltd.

http://www.viamed.co.uk

email: agib.majeed@viamed.co.uk

Tel: +44 (0)1535 634542

Fax: +44 (0)1535 635582

Twitter: twitter.com/ViamedLtd
Facebook Page: Search for Viamed Ltd

Company registered in England, No. 01291765.

Please note: Viamed is enacting hybrid working to allow sales and admin staff to work remotely and in the
office. Telephone calls to the main office will be answered, but please continue to use email where possible.

E-mail Disclaimer

The information in this email is confidential and may be legally privileged.

It is intended solely for the addressee. Access to this email by anyone else is unauthorized.

If you are not the intended recipient, any disclosure, copying, distribution or any action taken or omitted to
be taken in reliance on it, is prohibited and may be unlawful.

If you feel you have received this email in error or would like to be removed from our mailing list, please
reply with delete in the subject line or call +44 (0)1535 634542

GDPR / Privacy Policy available at www.viamed.co.uk/policy
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On Wed, 5 Feb 2025 at 11:29, Agib Majeed <viamed.agib.majeed@gmail.com> wrote:
Hello

Good morning
This is a quick email to chase you up in regards to your proforma invoice (attached).

Can you please advise if you still require this, if you do so then please payment so we can convert this to
a order.

| do need to advise you the correct price for 14 x 0110022 is €37.70 each whereas on your po you have it
stated as €33.90.

Kind regards

Aqib Majeed
Office Administrator
Viamed Ltd.

http://www.viamed.co.uk

email: agib.majeed@viamed.co.uk

Tel: +44 (0)1535 634542

Fax: +44 (0)1535 635582

Twitter: twitter.com/ViamedLtd
Facebook Page: Search for Viamed Ltd

Company registered in England, No. 01291765.

Please note: Viamed is enacting hybrid working to allow sales and admin staff to work remotely and in
the office. Telephone calls to the main office will be answered, but please continue to use email where
possible.

E-mail Disclaimer

The information in this email is confidential and may be legally privileged.

Itis intended solely for the addressee. Access to this email by anyone else is unauthorized.

If you are not the intended recipient, any disclosure, copying, distribution or any action taken or omitted to
be taken in reliance on it, is prohibited and may be unlawful.

If you feel you have received this email in error or would like to be removed from our mailing list, please
reply with delete in the subject line or call +44 (0)1535 634542

GDPR / Privacy Policy available at www.viamed.co.uk/policy

On Wed, 29 Jan 2025 at 15:08, Agib Majeed <viamed.agib.majeed@gmail.com> wrote:
Hello Katarina

Good afternoon

Thank you for your order, F250008.

Thank you for your proforma request.

Please see below for your attached proforma invoice detailing the prices and product you require
including shipping costs.

https://mail.google.com/mail/u/0/?ik=07ddd72f30&view=pt&search=all&permmsgid=msg-f: 1823927454506 325038&simpl=msg-f:18239274545063250... 2/4



2/13/25, 9:06 AM

https://mail.google.com/mail/u/0/?ik=07ddd72f30&view=pt&search=all&permmsgid=msg-f: 1823927454506 325038&simpl=msg-f:18239274545063250...

Gmail - Re: new order F250008_Dartin Slovakia
Can you confirm if all details including addresses are correct or if any amendments are required.

If your happy with the proforma and would like to proceed, could you please make payment.

| do need to advise you the correct price for 14 x 0110022 is €37.70 each whereas on your po you have
it stated as €33.90.

Once payment is received we will convert this to an order and make you aware before we dispatch.

Please let me know if | can assist with anything else.

Kind regards

Agib Majeed
Office Administrator
Viamed Ltd.

http://www.viamed.co.uk

email: agib.majeed@viamed.co.uk

Tel: +44 (0)1535 634542

Fax: +44 (0)1535 635582

Twitter: twitter.com/ViamedLtd
Facebook Page: Search for Viamed Ltd

Company registered in England, No. 01291765.

Please note: Viamed is enacting hybrid working to allow sales and admin staff to work remotely and in
the office. Telephone calls to the main office will be answered, but please continue to use email where
possible.

E-mail Disclaimer

The information in this email is confidential and may be legally privileged.

It is intended solely for the addressee. Access to this email by anyone else is unauthorized.

If you are not the intended recipient, any disclosure, copying, distribution or any action taken or omitted
to be taken in reliance on it, is prohibited and may be unlawful.

If you feel you have received this email in error or would like to be removed from our mailing list, please
reply with delete in the subject line or call +44 (0)1535 634542

GDPR / Privacy Policy available at www.viamed.co.uk/policy

On Wed, 29 Jan 2025 at 14:31, Katarina Semancova <katarina.semancova@dartin.sk> wrote:
HI Viamed team,
attached please find our new order F250008.
Please send me the Order Confirmation and estimate delivery date.
Could you please add the price to item 01100587

thank you very much
Katarina

Katarina Semancova, Sales Support
Dartin Slovensko, spol. s r.o.
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L. Podjavorinskej 25, 080 05 Presov
Tel./fax: +421 51 7734403, 7723634
Mob.: +421 915 964739

e-mail: katarina.semancova@dartin.sk

DARTIN
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